124000/4/33



(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



200440148582

11/26/24--01024--003 **87.50

24 NOV 25 NM 3: 38

SNOTIVED ACYLLE IN CONTRACT OF STATE

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	wdfunding, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPO	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fec	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Kevin Rehberg	ne (Printed or typed)	-
	12368 Lyon Pine Lane		_
	Odessa, FL 33556	Address	-

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

(847)370-2273

rehberg.kevin@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

City. State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

and Title:	N	Same and Title:		
Address	A	Address:		
-				
Name and Title:	N	iame and Title:		
Address	A	Address:		
•				
A <i>RTICLE VI</i>	REGISTERED AGENT			
	<u>Clorida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptal Kevin Rehberg	ble) of the registered agent is:		
Name: Address:	12368 Lyon Pine Lane		51 - FE	
ridaress.	Odessa, FL 33556		N 55-	
	INCORPORATOR iddress of the Incorporator is: Kevin Rehberg	t	RY OF STATE	
Name:	12368 Lyon Pine Lane		SRC	
Address:	Odessa, FL 33556			
Effective date, i (If an effective	·	2024	•	
	etive date on the Department of State's record		iorea (io inc	
certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointment as re	process for the above stated corporation at the place de egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	signated in i	
_	Required Signature of Registered Ag	11/21:2024		
·	Required Signature of Registered Ag	gent Date		
	of State constitutes a third degree felony as pro	tre true. I am aware that any false information submitted it wided for in s.817.155, F.S.	n a documen	
1	Kin Rein	11/21/2024		
	Required Signature of Incorpor	rator Date	Date	

Verified Crowdfunding

Articles of Incorporation

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-for-profit corporation under the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I: Name

The name of the corporation is Verified Crowdfunding, Inc.

Article II: Principal Location

The principal office address of the corporation is P.O. Box 41, Odessa, FL 33556.

Article III: Purpose

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The specific purpose of the corporation is to increase crowdfunded fundraising by utilizing transparency and accountability created through verification services.

Article IV: Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as provided in the bylaws.

Article V: Initial Board of Directors

The initial board of directors shall consist of five (5) members.

Article VI: Board Terms

The term of office for directors shall be one (1) year.

Article VII: Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Kevin Rehberg – Executive Chair 12368 Lyon Pine Lane Odessa, FL 33556

Article_VIII: Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Kevin Rehberg – Executive Chair 12368 Lyon Pine Lane Odessa, FL 33556 24 NOV 26 AM 3: 39

FILED STATE OF STATE